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North Riverside Public Library
2400 S. Des Plaines Avenue
North Riverside, Illinois 60546

Agenda
Committee of the Whole
Board of Trustees
June 6th, 2022
6:00 PM

Open of Meeting

A. Call to order

B. Determination of quorum

C. Recognition of visitors to the meeting

D. Approval of agenda and requested changes to agenda

Open Forum

Audience Members wishing to address the Board: please complete the
open forum sheet provided and give it to the Board Secretary.
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Minutes

A. Accept Minutes of May 2, 2022 Committee of Whole Meeting Open

Session.

Finance

Advocacy

Building & Grounds

Personnel

A. Updated wage caps document

B. Updated job descriptions for staff
Policy

A. Review of google doc policy manual
Strategic Planning

A. Standards for IL Libraries Chapters 5

Adjournment

The Library Board meeting is scheduled for Monday, June 20¢
6:00pm.
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Grade

Grade

N o o B~

** Update yearly for

Cost of Living

Position

Director
Management
Librarians
Adult/Teen/Youth
Services Assistant,
Admin Assistant

Clerks
Page

Position

Director
Management
Librarians
Adult/Teen/Youth
Services Assistant,
Admin Assistant

Clerks
Page
Facilities

2021/22

Min

hourly
$30.00
$20.00
$18.00

$12.00
$11.00
$11.00

2022/23

Min

hourly
$31.00
$20.00
$18.00

$14.00
$14.00
$13.00
$13.00

2021/22
Max
hourly

$40.00
$35.00
$24.00

$18.00
$16.00
$12.00

2022/23

Max

hourly
$41.00
$35.00
$24.00

$18.50
$16.50
$14.00
$18.00

Avg

Hrs
40
40
20

18
18
14.5

Avg

Hrs
40
40
20

18
18
14.5
35

Yearly Min
$62,400.00
$41,600.00
$18,720.00

$11,232.00
$10,296.00
$8,294.00

Yearly Min
$64,480.00
$41,600.00
$18,720.00

$13,104.00
$13,104.00

$9,802.00
$23,660.00

Yearly Max
$83,200.00
$72,800.00
$24,960.00

$16,848.00
$14,976.00
$9,048.00

Yearly Max
$85,280.00
$72,800.00
$24,960.00

$17,316.00
$15,444.00
$10,556.00
$32,760.00



