North Riverside Public Library

2400 S. Des Plaines Avenue North Riverside, Illinois 60546

> Agenda Committee of the Whole Board of Trustees June 6th, 2022 6:00 PM

1. Open of Meeting

- A. Call to order
- B. Determination of quorum
- C. Recognition of visitors to the meeting
- D. Approval of agenda and requested changes to agenda

2. Open Forum

Audience Members wishing to address the Board: please complete the open forum sheet provided and give it to the Board Secretary.

3. Minutes

A. Accept Minutes of May 2, 2022 Committee of Whole Meeting Open Session.

4. Finance

5. Advocacy

6. Building & Grounds

7. Personnel

A. Updated wage caps document

- B. Updated job descriptions for staff
- 8. Policy

A. Review of google doc policy manual

9. Strategic Planning

A. Standards for IL Libraries Chapters 5

10. Adjournment

The Library Board meeting is scheduled for Monday, June 20^{th} , 2022 at 6:00pm.

	** Update yearly for					
	Cost of Living	2021/22	2021/22			
		Min	Max	Avg		
Grade	Position	hourly	hourly	Hrs	Yearly Min	Yearly Max
1	Director	\$30.00	\$40.00	40	\$62,400.00	\$83,200.00
2	Management	\$20.00	\$35.00	40	\$41,600.00	\$72,800.00
3	Librarians	\$18.00	\$24.00	20	\$18,720.00	\$24,960.00
	Adult/Teen/Youth					
	Services Assistant,					
4	Admin Assistant	\$12.00	\$18.00	18	\$11,232.00	\$16,848.00
5	Clerks	\$11.00	\$16.00	18	\$10,296.00	\$14,976.00
6	Page	\$11.00	\$12.00	14.5	\$8,294.00	\$9 <i>,</i> 048.00

		2022/23	2022/23			
		Min	Max	Avg		
Grade	Position	hourly	hourly	Hrs	Yearly Min	Yearly Max
1	Director	\$31.00	\$41.00	40	\$64,480.00	\$85,280.00
2	Management	\$20.00	\$35.00	40	\$41,600.00	\$72,800.00
3	Librarians	\$18.00	\$24.00	20	\$18,720.00	\$24,960.00
	Adult/Teen/Youth					
	Services Assistant,					
4	Admin Assistant	\$14.00	\$18.50	18	\$13,104.00	\$17,316.00
5	Clerks	\$14.00	\$16.50	18	\$13,104.00	\$15,444.00
6	Page	\$13.00	\$14.00	14.5	\$9,802.00	\$10,556.00
7	Facilities	\$13.00	\$18.00	35	\$23,660.00	\$32,760.00